. 1007//	DOC # 0723677 05/20/2008 04:39 PM Deputy: GB
APN#: 1320-30-813-038	OFFICIAL RECORD
Recon #15741 (ADE)	Requested By:
Loan # 8461619-9002	WESTERN TITLE INC CARSON
Recording Requested By:	^
Western Title Company, Inc.	Douglas County - NV
	Werner Christen - Recorder
When Recorded Mail To:	Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 16.00 BK-0508 PG-5167 RPTT: 0.00
TEIG FAMILY TRUST	1 1
1974 Foothill Road	
Minden, NV 89423	
	~ \ \
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)	
111111 1111 011111111111111111111111111	
	(space above for Recorder's use only)
	(space according recorded a accomp)
/	
	< 1 1 V
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the atta	sched document, including any exhibits, hereby
submitted for recording does not contain the	social security number of any person or persons.
(Per NR	S 239B.030)
Signature	POST CLOSING DEPT.
Print name	Title
ADRIENNE BROWN	Title
ADICITAND DIOMI	
/ /	
\ \	
]]
	/ /
FULL RECONVEYANCE	/ /

16.00 0.00

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

APN: 1320-30-813-038

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Western Title Company, Inc.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Name Street TEIG FAMILY TRUST 1974 FOOTHILL ROAD MINDEN, NV 89423

Address City,State Zip

Loan #8461619-9002 Recon No. 15741 (ADE)

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE)

FULL RECONVEYANCE

WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation, as Trustee, or Successor Trustee, or Substituted Trustee, under Deed of Trust dated <u>March 20, 2007</u> executed by <u>ROGER G.</u>

TEIG and GAIL P. TEIG, Trustees for THE TEIG FAMILY 1995 TRUST

Trustor, and recorded as Instrument No. 697580, on March 22, 2007 in Book 307, Page 7274 of Official Records in the Office of the Recorder of DOUGLAS County, Nevada, having been requested in writing by the holder of the obligation secured by said Deed of Trust, to reconvey the estate granted to Trustee under said Deed of Trust, does hereby reconvey to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without warranty, all the estate, title and interest acquired by Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC., Trustee, has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officer.

Dated: April 29, 2008

WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC., a Nevada

corporation

By: CHRIS G. WHITNEY,

Asst. V.P.

BK- 0508 PG- 5168 0723677 Page: 2 Of 3 05/20/2008 STATE OF NEVADA

 $\}_{\text{S.S.}}$

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 29, 2008 by Chris G. Whitney, as Asst. V.P. of/for WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC.

Notary Public

ADRIENNE BROWN
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 04-89808-2 - Expires May 4, 2012

0723677 Page: 3 Of 3

BK- 0508 PG- 5169 05/20/2008